
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E18011946 PCN Date: 17SEP18

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
Micro MNL Receptacle housings single and dual row

Description of Changes 
The drawings for the listed part numbers have been modified for clarification; Before: Material symbol >PA66/6< After: >PA<

Reason for Changes: 
Product Improvement. Product Improvement. The symbol update is to eliminate errors in production and to improve tool change over time. No change in Form, Fit and 
function.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

31DEC2018
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
114450220 NO
17946170 NO
17946172 NO
17946174 NO
17946176 NO

17946178 NO "994182000", "AMPS0
14450225"

14450222 NO "994182000", "AMPS0
14450225"

14450223 NO
14450224 NO
14450225 NO
14450226 NO
14450227 NO
14450229 NO
27946170 NO
27946172 NO "1413766"
27946174 NO
7946172 NO
7946174 NO
7946176 NO
7946178 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
1445022 114450220 D1
794617 37946170, 27946172, 17946170, 7946172 F2
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