

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-18-011946 PCN Date: 17-SEP-18

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
Micro MNL Receptacle housings single and dual row

Description of Changes
The drawings for the listed part numbers have been modified for clarification; Before: Material symbol >PA66/6< After: >PA<

Reason for Changes:

Product Improvement. Product Improvement. The symbol update is to eliminate errors in production and to improve tool change over time. No change in Form, Fit and function.

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):

31-DEC-2018

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):

Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1445022-0	NO						
<u>1-794617-0</u>	NO						
1-794617-2	NO						
1-794617-4	NO						
<u>1-794617-6</u>	NO						
1-794617-8	NO			"994182-000", "AMPS-0- 1445022-5"			
1445022-2	NO			"994182-000", "AMPS-0- 1445022-5"			
1445022-3	NO						
1445022-4	NO						
1445022-5	NO						
1445022-6	NO						
1445022-7	NO						
1445022-9	NO						
2-794617-0	NO						
2-794617-2	NO			"1413766"			
2-794617-4	NO						
794617-2	NO						
794617-4	NO						
794617-6	NO						
794617-8	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
1445022	1-1445022-0		D1	
<u>794617</u>	3-794617-0, 2-794617-2, 1-794617-0, 794617-2		F2	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Aliaa Dawt Namahaw(a)	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1445022-0	NO						
<u>1-794617-0</u>	NO						
<u>1-794617-2</u>	NO						
<u>1-794617-4</u>	NO						
<u>1-794617-6</u>	NO						
<u>1-794617-8</u>	NO						
<u>1445022-2</u>	NO						
1445022-3	NO			"994182-000", "AMPS-0- 1445022-5"			
<u>1445022-4</u>	NO						
<u>1445022-5</u>	NO						
<u>1445022-6</u>	NO						
<u>1445022-7</u>	NO						
<u>1445022-9</u>	NO						
<u>2-794617-0</u>	NO						
<u>2-794617-2</u>	NO						
<u>2-794617-4</u>	NO			"1413766"			
<u>794617-2</u>	NO	<u>'</u>					·
<u>794617-4</u>	NO						
<u>794617-6</u>	NO						
<u>794617-8</u>	NO	<u>'</u>					·

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Į	Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
I	1445022	1-1445022-0		D1	
I	794617	794617-2		F2	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alica Dout Number(a)	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1445022-0	NO						
<u>1-794617-0</u>	NO						
<u>1-794617-2</u>	NO						
<u>1-794617-4</u>	NO						
<u>1-794617-6</u>	NO						
<u>1-794617-8</u>	NO						
<u>1445022-2</u>	NO						
1445022-3	NO			"994182-000", "AMPS-0- 1445022-5"			
1445022-4	NO						
<u>1445022-5</u>	NO						
<u>1445022-6</u>	NO						
<u>1445022-7</u>	NO						
<u>1445022-9</u>	NO						
<u>2-794617-0</u>	NO						
<u>2-794617-2</u>	NO						
<u>2-794617-4</u>	NO			"1413766"			
<u>794617-2</u>	NO						
<u>794617-4</u>	NO						
<u>794617-6</u>	NO						
794617- <u>8</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
1445022	1-1445022-0		D1	

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>794617</u>	1-794617-0		F2	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1445022-0	NO						
1445022-5	NO						
1445022-7	NO						
1445022-9	NO						
2-794617-2	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number Current Revisi	onNew Revision
1445022	1-1445022-0	D1	
794617	2-794617-2	F2	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1445022-0	NO						
1445022-9	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1445022-0	NO						
1445022-5	NO						
1445022-7	NO						
1445022-9	NO						
2-794617-2	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>1445022</u>	1-1445022-0		D1	
794617	3-794617-0		F2	